TOWNSHIP OF LEBANON
COUNTY OF HUNTERDON
STATE OF NEW JERSEY
RESOLUTION NO. 48-2022

RESOLVED, BY THE Township of Lebanon, County of Hunterdon, State of New Jersey fixing
the Compensation and Salaries of certain officers and employees of the Township.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Committee of the Township of
Lebanon that this Resolution be known as the 2022 Salary Resolution and the annual salaries
of the following officers and employees be set forth hereafter:

SECTION A:

Mayor

Committee

Township Administrator - Brown
Open Space Coordinator

Tax Assessor - Brandmaier
Deputy Clerk - Jacobus
Township Clerk - Sandorse

Tax Collector - Silva

Chief Financial Officer - Della Pia
Planning Board Secretary - Glashoff
Board of Adjustment Secretary - Glashoff
Police Office Manager - Goracy
Zoning Officer - Flemming

Road Supervisor - Gabriel

Chief Mechanic - Stevens

Road Employee - Rivers

Road Employee - Beam

Road Employee - Candler

Road Employee - Gabriel Il
Road Employee - Apgar

Road Employee - Ruppe

Road Employee - Jacobsen
Chief of Police - Cronce
Sergeant - Lane

Sergeant - Plimpton

1st Class - Thomsen

1st Class - Unkert

4th Class - DaSilva

5th Class - Larowe

7th Class - Lechner

8th Class - Bourque

8th Class - Savage

Office of Emergency Management -
Dog License Agent - Jacobus
Recycling Coordinator - Fascinelli

SECTION B: The hourly wage of the following employees of the Township of Lebanon

2022
Salary

5,000.00
4,000.00
66,000.00
5,000.00
29,713.82
56,037.90
107,920.08
29,131.20
33,367.22
33,148.19
33,148.19
58,228.21
20,223.54
113,261.37
55,161.52
80,729.31
69,493.79
62,407.97
48,902.72
53,312.54
47,608.70
47,608.70
136,714.08
119,139.12
114,932.69
109,590.72
111,007.44
80,334.72
70,912.56
57,451.20
52,335.60
52,335.60
5,452.10
5,743.99
6,322.69



shall be set forth hereafter:

Special Police Il - Goracy
SLEO Class lll - Clyne, Hale, Hash, Moyle, Pema

Office Assistant - Mclnerney

Library Clerk - Drumm

Museum Curator - Sampaio

Museum Associate Curator - Mwangi
Library Clerk - Lebida

Library Assistant - Wentz

Per Diem Substitutes - Codoyannis, Dunleavy, Maloy,Schwarz
Fire Official - Apgar

Perc Test Witness -

Special Traffic Guards

Accounts Payable - Fascinelli

Road Department - Laborer

SECTION C: The rate for mileage shall be the current federal limit.

03/29/22

ATTEST:

Karen Sandorse, RMC, CMC
Township Clerk

26.45
32.00

15.30
24.62
20.43
16.32
16.48
15.96
13.00
29.14
100.00
42.58
25.29
15.30



TOWNSHIP OF LEBANON
COUNTY OF HUNTERDON
STATE OF NEW JERSEY
RESOLUTION NO. 48-2022






Township of Lebanon
Salary Ordinance
Ordinance No. 2013-08

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE Township Committee of the Township of Lebanon, Hunterdon
County, New Jersey, that:

SECTION A: This Ordinance shall be known and may be referred to be its short title which
is "The 2022 Salary Ordinance"

SECTION B: The annual salary of the following officers and employees of the Township of
Lebanon shall be as set forth hereafter:

SALARY RANGES
Mayor 4,000.00 6,000.00
Committee 3,000.00 6,000.00
Open Space Coordinator 4,000.00 6,000.00
Tax Assessor 26,000.00 55,000.00
Township Administrator 66,000.00 66,000.00
Township Clerk 40,000.00 110,000.00
Deputy Clerk 30,000.00 60,000.00
Tax Collector 28,000.00 55,000.00
Chief Financial Officer 2,000.00 40,000.00
Treasurer 30,000.00 40,000.00
Planning Board Clerk 15,000.00 35,000.00
Zoning Official 11,000.00 35,000.00
Board of Adjustment Secretary 15,000.00 35,000.00
Police Office Manager 29,000.00 60,000.00
Road Supervisor 55,000.00 115,000.00
Asst. Road Supervisor 40,000.00 85,000.00
Chief Mechanic 29,000.00 75,000.00
Road Employee 27,000.00 75,000.00
Police Chief 86,000.00 140,000.00
Police Sergeant 66,000.00 125,000.00
Police Officer 32,000.00 115,000.00
Office of Emergency Management 2,000.00 6,000.00
Dog Census 2,000.00 6,000.00

SECTION C: The hourly wage of the following employees of the Township of Lebanon shall
be set forth hereafter:

Buildings and Grounds 13.00 16.00
Library Clerk 19.00 26.00
Assistant Library Clerk 13.00 18.00
Museum Curator 13.00 21.00
Associate Museum Curator 13.00 18.00
Special Police Class Il & Matrons 20.00 30.00
Dog Wardens 13.00 15.00
Mechanic Helper - over base pay 2.00 4.00
Fire Official 24.00 30.00

Perc Test Witness 100.00 125.00



Special Traffic Guards 25.00 40.00
Accounts Payable 20.00 26.00

SECTION D: The rate for mileage shall be the current federal limit.

This ordinance shall take effect upon final passage and publication as provided by law.

Michael Schmidt, Mayor

ATTEST:

Karen Sandorse, RMC/CMC
Township Clerk

Introduction -
Adoption -



Township of Lebanon
Salary Ordinance
Ordinance No. 2013-08



