## TOWNSHIP OF LEBANON COUNTY OF HUNTERDON STATE OF NEW JERSEY RESOLUTION NO. 48-2022

RESOLVED, BY THE Township of Lebanon, County of Hunterdon, State of New Jersey fixing the Compensation and Salaries of certain officers and employees of the Township.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Committee of the Township of Lebanon that this Resolution be known as the 2022 Salary Resolution and the annual salaries of the following officers and employees be set forth hereafter:

SECTION A:	2022 <u>Salary</u>
SECTION A.	<u>Salary</u>
Mayor	5,000.00
Committee	4,000.00
Township Administrator - Brown	66,000.00
Open Space Coordinator	5,000.00
Tax Assessor - Brandmaier	29,713.82
Deputy Clerk - Jacobus	56,037.90
Township Clerk - Sandorse	107,920.08
Tax Collector - Silva	29,131.20
Chief Financial Officer - Della Pia	33,367.22
Planning Board Secretary - Glashoff	33,148.19
Board of Adjustment Secretary - Glashoff	33,148.19
Police Office Manager - Goracy	58,228.21
Zoning Officer - Flemming	20,223.54
Road Supervisor - Gabriel	113,261.37
Chief Mechanic - Stevens	55,161.52
Road Employee - Rivers	80,729.31
Road Employee - Beam	69,493.79
Road Employee - Candler	62,407.97
Road Employee - Gabriel III	48,902.72
Road Employee - Apgar	53,312.54
Road Employee - Ruppe	47,608.70
Road Employee - Jacobsen	47,608.70
Chief of Police - Cronce	136,714.08
Sergeant - Lane	119,139.12
Sergeant - Plimpton	114,932.69
1st Class - Thomsen	109,590.72
1st Class - Unkert	111,007.44
4th Class - DaSilva	80,334.72
5th Class - Larowe	70,912.56
7th Class - Lechner	57,451.20
8th Class - Bourque	52,335.60
8th Class - Savage	52,335.60
Office of Emergency Management -	5,452.10
Dog License Agent - Jacobus	5,743.99
Recycling Coordinator - Fascinelli	6,322.69

SECTION B: The hourly wage of the following employees of the Township of Lebanon

## shall be set forth hereafter:

Special Police II - Goracy	26.45
SLEO Class III - Clyne, Hale, Hash, Moyle, Perna	32.00
Office Assistant - McInemey	15.30
Library Clerk - Drumm	24.62
Museum Curator - Sampaio	20.43
Museum Associate Curator - Mwangi	16.32
Library Clerk - Lebida	16.48
Library Assistant - Wentz	15.96
Per Diem Substitutes - Codoyannis, Dunleavy, Maloy, Schwarz	13.00
Fire Official - Apgar	29.14
Perc Test Witness -	100.00
Special Traffic Guards	42.58
Accounts Payable - Fascinelli	25.29
Road Department - Laborer	15.30

SECTION C: The rate for mileage shall be the current federal limit.

03/29/22

ATTEST:

Karen Sandorse, RMC, CMC Township Clerk TOWNSHIP OF LEBANON COUNTY OF HUNTERDON STATE OF NEW JERSEY RESOLUTION NO. 48-2022

-

\_

## Township of Lebanon Salary Ordinance Ordinance No. 2013-08

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE Township Committee of the Township of Lebanon, Hunterdon County, New Jersey, that:

SECTION A: This Ordinance shall be known and may be referred to be its short title which is "The 2022 Salary Ordinance"

SECTION B: The annual salary of the following officers and employees of the Township of Lebanon shall be as set forth hereafter:

	SALARY	RANGES
Mayor	4,000.00	6,000.00
Committee	3,000.00	6,000.00
Open Space Coordinator	4,000.00	6,000.00
Tax Assessor	26,000.00	55,000.00
Township Administrator	66,000.00	66,000.00
Township Clerk	40,000.00	110,000.00
Deputy Clerk	30,000.00	60,000.00
Tax Collector	28,000.00	55,000.00
Chief Financial Officer	2,000.00	40,000.00
Treasurer	30,000.00	40,000.00
Planning Board Clerk	15,000.00	35,000.00
Zoning Official	11,000.00	35,000.00
Board of Adjustment Secretary	15,000.00	35,000.00
Police Office Manager	29,000.00	60,000.00
Road Supervisor	55,000.00	115,000.00
Asst. Road Supervisor	40,000.00	85,000.00
Chief Mechanic	29,000.00	75,000.00
Road Employee	27,000.00	75,000.00
Police Chief	86,000.00	140,000.00
Police Sergeant	66,000.00	125,000.00
Police Officer	32,000.00	115,000.00
Office of Emergency Management	2,000.00	6,000.00
Dog Census	2,000.00	6,000.00

## SECTION C: The hourly wage of the following employees of the Township of Lebanon shall be set forth hereafter:

Buildings and Grounds	13.00	16.00
Library Clerk	19.00	26.00
Assistant Library Clerk	13.00	18.00
Museum Curator	13.00	21.00
Associate Museum Curator	13.00	18.00
Special Police Class II & Matrons	20.00	30.00
Dog Wardens	13.00	15.00
Mechanic Helper - over base pay	2.00	4.00
Fire Official	24.00	30.00
Perc Test Witness	100.00	125.00

SECTION D: The rate for mileage shall be the current federal limit.		
This ordinance shall take effect upon final passage and publication as provided by law.		
	Michael Schmidt, Mayor	
ATTEST:	, ,	
	_	
Karen Sandorse, RMC/CMC		
Township Clerk		
Introduction -		
Adoption -		

40.00

26.00

25.00

20.00

Special Traffic Guards

Accounts Payable

Township of Lebanon Salary Ordinance Ordinance No. 2013-08